
· ·~uo 150-25,640 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 
Auditor of thl' City of Port land. 
Hoom !20:2. City Hall 
Porthmd, On•~on -~7:204 

Dl•ar Sir: 

1,:5001..:1 

This fa to advise the City of Portland; Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of 

Ordinance No. 150013, passed by the Council July 16, 1980, amending Agreement No.16394 

with M~. HE Howe, extending the contract period for one (1) year to provide consulting 

services for the Bureau of Hydroelectric Power, providing for additional compensation 

not to exceed $36,000, providi~g a cancellation clause, authofizing the drawing and 

delivery of warrants, 

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to a.bide by and 

perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me. 

[CORPORATE 
SEALl 

Approved as to form: 

Very truly yours, 

1086 _ Cheryl ee _ Dr . __ So. , _Sa 1 em,_ OR . ___ 97 302 
Address 

------------------------------------------------City Attorney 

*When an acceptance is required from a firm or corporation the Acceptance must be sign-ed by an officer 
of the firm or corporation stating his or her official title, and corporations must affix the corporate seat. 



, ORDINANCE NO. j_5001g 

An Ordinance amending Agreement No. 16394 with Mr. H.E. Howe, extending , 
the contract period for one (1) year to provide consulting services, 
for the Bureau of Hydroelectric Power, providing for additional 
compensation not to exceed $36,000, providing a cancellation clause, 
authbrizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an 
emergency. 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Bureau of Hydroelectric Power has entered into Agreement No. 
16394 with Mr. H.E. Howe to provide technical project assistance 
for the Hydroelectric Project. 

2. The Bureau of Hydroelectric Power requires the continued services 
,of an outside project advisor as directed by Council in Ordinance 
No. 144169. 

3. The Bureau of Hydroelectric Power now requires that the present 
contract be amended to extend the contract period to June 30, 1981 
to continue Mr. Howe's technical project assistance and to provide 
for a monthly reta-iner of $1,000 per month plus an hourly com­
pensation rate of $40.00 per hour, the total not to exceed 
$36,, 000 per year. 

· 4. That Section 9 of Agreement No. 16394 is amended to read as 
follows: " ..• to its terms. ·Cit· or Mr. H.E. Howe shall have 
the right to terminate the contract upon thirty 30 days notice. 

5. Funds for the outside project advisor are provided in FY 1980-81 
budget, BUC 64200003, Object Code 210. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That Agreement No. 16394 with Mr. H.E. Howe is amended to extend 
the termination date of the contract to June 30, 1981, and provide 
for a monthly retainer of $1,000 per month plus an hourly com­
pensation rate of $40.00 per hour, the total not to exceed 
$36,000 per year. Section 9 of the agreement shall be amended to 
read" ... to it terms. City or Mr. H.E. Howe shall have the right 
to terminate the contract upon thirty (30) days notice. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are authorized to draw and deliver 
warrants payable to Mr. H.E. Howe in an amount not to exceed 
$36,000 for professional services rendered in accordance with 
the agreement when demand is presented and approved by proper 
authorities. 

Page 1 of 2 



" •~l 

.a:,".:J 
::J,;~ '1 

t~' 

; 

'. (: ! 

j:'::'; 
.. , .. : 

'>'. \ 
\\.; 

'r- :. T ' 1·····•·.•·····: . (:'• 1 ·· . ., I ··":•rr·- . T' . 1·: T' ····r··· . ,,.· 
'.IOflfIN/\ijq~rr~! ' rr:iLljl!jJr:·~'\{!1 

l ·~.~\c:~:: Thi~ amendm~nt Wi 11 :not jbe effe~tiv~ un~n ,w~itt~n apcep~anc~ 'l ~-~] <; i of, this, ordi,nan¢e by Mr.1 H.E. Howe i;s \f'i!:1ed 'with; the: C·it.y · i) 
j :< :··: i1Auditor< i : · ... ! ) . . ,I 

• 
01 

'~ :·:,:, : i .: I i 

Se~don 2~ 'the ·counG;-1 dec·1Jres ·•lthat an emeng~6oy ex:istsi bec,ause'. a il 
I :·~:del~Y. in proceeding !with thijs contract n\ay::r;~suH ini add;itipnal 

i::·.·;exp~~~;e~ and wil,l u~nec~ssa~ily deprive )the !;C1tYi of Expe:rtis¢ 
.,,reqµ, reo by, the :pro~ect; -therefore, th1,s ori:drna.nce sha 1_'.l be\ in 

. ~'-~~' 

;~ 
ut . 

.. force-and-effect--frdm---and ... a:fiter its passage .. :by. the.~C'oundil ,.·. ··.. .!.l 

'.\, ;•:· 
0
1)/l'l'f~ 

""':""''~ 

t~ 
;~~ ,,r, 

I , •• Q 
t 

-! 
.'.l:·:·i 
' j. 

. ,~..::.~r 
. ::-_ .... :.~ l· . ..,. .. l, 

i1--1:·. 
{\~.~-! 

(' ,,.,._ .. } 

g51 
(.:::)1 

P~ssed:bY.: the Council,. 



, 

"I 

r"""~ 
~l;HE COMi1ISSIONERS~VOTED 
~::':~ ASCi=oLLows~: -': ; :-- ~r 
''i-;_;;-:: .. · 

F-c- ,•Yeas ··Nays:: 

lvfiltcie :..~:--· 
p.1~ . 

Jordan 
~--::;.o:-~~: 

Li~~~berg 

&f~ab 

McCready 

-=--r 

~;_ii-
r --~ 

· •· FOUR-Flf'fHS CALENDAR -·:-- r 

-·-- .. :... .. ~ ... --

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No. Z5S7 

0 RD IN ANCE~~NoJ.500i3 

Title 

An Ordinance amending Agreement No. 16394 
with Mr. H.E. Howe,extending the con­
tract period for one- (1) year to pro­
vide consulting services for the Bureau 
of Hydroelectric Power, ptoviding for 
additional compensation not to exceed 
$36,000, providing a cancellation clause, 
authorizing the drawing and delivery 
of warrants, and declaring an emergency. 

Filed JUL 1 0 1980 

fiheCITYOF~ 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commiss1';onerf-;J/ lvancie 
/ 

NOTEffBY T~f;O~~~ISSJONER 

Affairs 

Finance and ~ ~ 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

-..~,.-~..!"· 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: 

Hydroelectric Power 
Prepared By: 

J4 Doane 

Budget Impact Review: 

:;pate: 

7/3/80 

~ Completed _,,□ Net require_,d~~: 
Bureau Head: ·- ./ z-;,\ ·,: 

J~IJ!es:JZ ooan_0~~ ~ 
(__~-:;/ .,;"/.,-,,.,,,,.,; · .. -::· .- A --j~;,-~.--=-

,, ':"'fL_Yv"'~-7 ·. ' ,/ __1 _A.~~~ 

_,,/~ 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 

~, _ 


